PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Bodo Gerold	05/18/2006
Claus Harder	05/22/2006
Eva Heublein	05/21/2006
Nora Heublein	06/10/2006
Christoph Heublein	06/08/2006
Heinz Muller	05/22/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Biotronik VI Patent AG
Street Address:	Neuhofstrasse 4
City:	Baar
State/Country:	SWEDEN
Postal Code:	CH-6341

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10596797

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

500124793

Fax Number: (404)572-6999

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 404-572-6900

Email: patents@pogolaw.com Correspondent Name: Jason A. Bernstein

Address Line 1: 1201 West Peachtree Street, NW Address Line 2: One Atlantic Center, 14th Floor Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309-3488

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 149459-00002

PATENT

REEL: 017919 FRAME: 0248

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jason A. Bernstein
Total Attachments: 3 source=Assignment#page1.tif	
source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif	

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION AND PATENT RIGHTS

We, BODO GEROLD of Thüngenerstrasse 38a, 91225 Zellingen, Germany, CLAUS HARDER of Memelstraße 7, 91080 Uttenreuth, Germany, BERND HEUBLEIN (deceased) (legal representatives for Bernd Heublein: EVA HEUBLEIN, Albrechtstrasse 2, 30627 Hannover, Germany, NORA HEUBLEIN of Ostlandstrasse 50, 50858 Köln, Germany and CHRISTOPH HEUBLEIN of Albrechtstrasse 2, 30627 Hannover, Germany); and HEINZ MÜLLER, Stubenlohstraße 14d, 91054 Erlangen, Germany (collectively, the "Assignor"), in consideration of One Dollar and other valuable consideration paid to me by BIOTRONIK VI PATENT AG, a Switzerland company maintaining its principal place of business at Neuhofstraße 4, CH-6341 Baar, Switzerland ("Assignee"), the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and all foreign countries including all rights of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, including the right to sue for past infringement and return all damages and related awards, in a certain invention or improvement in the invention entitled:

RADIO-OPAQUE MARKER FOR MEDICAL IMPLANTS

described in an application prepared for filing in the United States Patent and Trademark Office June 23, 2006 accorded on and application 10/596,797 which is the national stage of international application number PCT/EP2004/010081, filed September 7, 2004, which claims priority to Germany application number 103 61 942.9, filed December 24, 2003, and in all Letters Patent of the United States and all foreign countries which may or shall be granted on said invention, or any parts thereof, or on said application, or any divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue or other applications, based in whole or in part thereon. And we agree, for ourselves and our executors and administrators, with Assignee and its successors and assigns but at its or their expense and charges, hereafter to execute all applications, amended specifications, deeds or other instruments, and to do all acts necessary or proper to secure the grant of Letters Patent in the United States and in all other countries to Assignee, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by the counsel of Assignee and to vest and confirm in Assignee its successors and assigns, the legal title to all such patents.

And we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner for Patents of the United States to issue such Letters Patent as shall be granted upon said application or applications based thereon to Assignee, its successors and assigns.

1044	Assignor	
19 44 May 2006 <u>18.05.7006</u> Date	BODO GEROLD	
	Assignor	
<u>iloz</u> 27, 2006 Date	Claus Harder	

	Assignor
21th Hay 200 6	EVA HEUBLEIN
Date	Legal Representative for Bernd Heublein
L	walker sealer and the
	Assignor
Loth June 2006 Date	Nora Houblein
	Legal Representative for Bernd Heublein
	Assignor
08th June 2006	Christoph Heublede
Date	CHRISTOPH HEUBLEIN
	Legal Representative for Bernd Heublein
	Assignor
Date	HEINZ MÜLLER
	Assignee
Date	Signed
	9 -
	Print Name, Title

1029028

	Assignor
Date	EVA HEUBLEIN Legal Representative for Bernd Heublein
	Assignor
Date	NORA HEUBLEIN Legal Representative for Bernd Heublein
	Assignor
Date	CHRISTOPH HEUBLEIN Legal Representative for Bernd Heublein
22th May 2006 Date	Assignor L-IL MEINZ MÜLLER
	A
June 19,2006 Date	Assignee Signed
	Dr. Lothar Krings Christoph Bohnar Print Name, Title Director

1029028